PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | and address previously rec | Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party data name, business entity and address previously recorded on Reel 025316 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignors interest. | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| Raymond E. Fosca | nte | | 11/25/2012 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ' DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | BUNGE AMO | RPHIC SOLUTIONS LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 50 Main Street | t | | | | |
| City: | White Plains | | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 10606 | | | | | |
| Application Number: 1290 | | 12906001 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | 21368704 | 409 | | | | |
| | | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc | cessful. | | | |
| Phone: | (213) 787 | | | | | |
| Email: | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Grant T. Langton | | | | | | |
| • | | - | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 333 S. GI | rand Ave. | | | | |
| • | 333 S. G Suite 230 | rand Ave. | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | 333 S. G Suite 230 | rand Ave. 00 eles, CALIFORNIA 90071 | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 333 S. G Suite 230 Los Ange | rand Ave. 00 | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | 333 S. G Suite 230 Los Ange | rand Ave. 00 eles, CALIFORNIA 90071 | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI NAME OF SUBMIT Total Attachments: 7 source=70382-0007 | 333 S. Gr Suite 230 Los Ange ET NUMBER: TER: 5 Corrective Assig | rand Ave. 00 eles, CALIFORNIA 90071 70382-00075 | PATENT | | | |

| source=70382-00075 Corrective Assignment Feb 6 2013#page3.tif |
|---|
| source=70382-00075 Corrective Assignment Feb 6 2013#page4.tif |
| source=70382-00075 Corrective Assignment Feb 6 2013#page5.tif |
| source=70382-00075 Corrective Assignment Feb 6 2013#page6.tif |
| source=70382-00075 Corrective Assignment Feb 6 2013#page7.tif |

6 2010

'O GRANT T, LANGTON COMPAN ONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ P Scanned to Docket on: DFC



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 02, 2010

PTAS

GRANT T. LANGTON CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP 333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 2300 LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

501341702

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT, HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE OUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/04/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025316/0926 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 70382-00075

ASSIGNOR:

FOSCANTE, RAYMOND E.

DOC DATE: 11/02/2010

ASSIGNEE:

BUNGE LIMITED CORPORATION 50 MAIN STREET, 7TH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10606

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT **REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0939**

USPTO 12/6/2010 11:21:12 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

'O: GRANT T. LANGTON COMPAN' ONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ P

025316/0926 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12906001FILING DATE: 10/15/2010PATENT NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:TITLE: COATING COMPOSITIONS WITH ANTICORROSION PROPERTIES

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

| USPTO | 12/6/2010 11:21:12 AM | PAGE | 4/004 | Fax Server |
|-------|------------------------|------|-------|--------------|
| 00110 | IL/O/DOID II/DI/IL INI | LINC | 1,001 | I WAY DOTION |

'O:GRANT T, LANGTON COMPAN' ONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ P

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 · · ·

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|------------|------------------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | | | |
| Raymond E. Foscante | | | | 11/02/2010 | | |
| (<u> </u> | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ATA | | | | Ĭ | |
| Name: | Bunge Limited | d Corpo | ration |] | | |
| Street Address: | 50 Main Street | :t, 7th Fl | loor | | | |
| City: | White Plains | | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 10606 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| | | 120080 | 906001 | | | |
| | | 120000 | | | | |
| | ····· | 123000 | ······································ | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | 120000 | | | 2906001 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA (213)687- | | | | 1290601 | |
| Fax Number: | (213)687- | 7-0498 | en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | J | | |
| Fax Number: | (213)687- be sent via US M (302) 658 | 7-0498 <i>Mail wh</i> 8-9141 | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: | (213)687- be <i>sent via US M</i> (302) 658 gforker@d | 7-0498 <i>Mail wh</i> a 8-9141 0)cblh.co | pm | J | 00 00 \$40 00 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | (213)687- be sent via US M (302) 658 gforker@d : Grant T. L | 7-0498 <i>Mail whe</i> 8-9141)cblh.co Langtor | n | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | (213)687- be sent via US M (302) 658 gforker@d : Grant T. L Connolly J | /-0498 <i>Mail who</i> 8-9141 0cblh.co Langtor ' Bove L | om n .odge & Hutz LLP | | 00 00 \$40 00 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (213)687- be sent vía US M (302) 658 gforker@d : Grant T. L Connolly 1 333 South | 7-0498 <i>Mail wh</i> 8-9141)colh.co Langtor Bove L th Grand | om n Lodge & Hutz LLP d Avenue, Suite 2300 | | 00 00 \$40 00 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | (213)687- be sent vía US M (302) 658 gforker@d : Grant T. L Connolly 1 333 South | 7-0498 <i>Mail wh</i> 8-9141)colh.co Langtor Bove L th Grand | om n .odge & Hutz LLP | | 00 00 \$40 00 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (213)687- be sent via US M (302) 658 gforker@d Grant T. L Connolly I 333 South Los Ange | 7-0498 Mail who 8-9141 Ocbih.co Langtor Bove L th Grand eles, CA | om n Lodge & Hutz LLP d Avenue, Suite 2300 | | 00 00 \$40 00 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (213)687- be sent via US M (302) 658 gforker@d Grant T. L Connolly I 333 South Los Angel | 2-0498 Mail who 8-9141 Ocbih.co Langtor Bove L th Grand eles, CA | om n Lodge & Hutz LLP d Avenue, Suite 2300 ALIFORNIA 90071 | | 00 00 \$40 00 | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Raymond E. FOSCANTE**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20547 Manzanita Avenue, Yorba Linda, California 92886, United States of America; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a certain invention entitled **"COATING COMPOSITIONS WITH ANTICORROSION PROPERTIES"** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed herewith as U.S. nonprovisional patent Application No. 12/906,001 filed on October 15, 2010, and

WHEREAS, **BUNGE LIMITED CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Bermuda and having its place of business at 50 Main Street, 7th Floor, White Plains, NY 10606, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, continuations-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will each promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at <u>SRBA LINDA, CA</u> this <u>02</u> day of November 2010. Raymond F. Journelle, Raymond E. Foscante

44749 1

., ·

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, Raymond E. Foscante (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 20547 Manzanita Ave, Yorba Linda;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in COATING COMPOSITIONS WITH ANTICORROSION PROPERTIES, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 15, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/906,001; and

WHEREAS, Bunge Amorphic Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 50 Main Street, White Plains, New York 10606 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0943

1

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 58688

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: 11/25/2012

Signature: Raymond & foreaste

Raymond E. Foscante

5081670_1

RECORDED: 02/06/2013

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0944